05-02-2003				
	ON FORM	ONLY	Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT
TO. The C	i: Please	record the attached	d original document	(s) or copy(ies).
Submissic 102437695  New 102437695  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) 24.30  Document ID # 100  Correction of PTO Error 100  Reel # Frame # 100  Corrective Document		Conveyance Type  Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Nan Other:	ment	
Reel # Frame #			<b>—</b>	
Conveying Party(ies)  1. Joseph m Louis, Philip, Marie, Ghislaim Stru  2. Heinz-Peter Backes  3.  4.  5.  6.			Execution Date( February 9, 2003	
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Partic	es Allacheu			
Receiving Party Name GenCorp Property, Inc. Name Address P.O. Box 537012 Address Address Sacremento City  Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Partie	<u>CA</u> State/Count	try	95853-7012 Zip Code	
Correspondent Name and Address			7-004 V	
Pamela J. Ruschau Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780		Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 34,242		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	ie attached t	conveyance docum	Mark if additional	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Paten	nt Number (DO	NOT ENTER BOTH nu		
Patent Application Numbers			Patent Numbers	
10/333,156				
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Appl	lication [	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.		101	101	101
		PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		Enter the to	otal number of prop	erties involved: 1
Fee Amount  Method of Payment:  ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of  ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees			operties Listed (37 0 6: ⊠ Yes □ No	·
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. Charges	foregoing inf to deposit a	ormation is true and ccountyare authoriz	d correct and any a ed, as indicated he	ttached copy is a rein.
Pamala I Rusahau		aschar	April 21, 2003	
Pamela J. Ruschau  Name of Person Signing	<i>si</i> gnat		April 21, 2003  Date	
	olynat	.u. u	, D	
05/01/2003 TBIAZI 00000129 121216 10333156				
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH				
44 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4				
			PATEN'	_

REEL: 014017 FRAME: 0718

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Joseph, Louis, Philip, Marie, Ghislain Struyven, a Belgium citizen of Oude Graanmarkt 28 B-1000 Brussels Belgium

Heinz-Peter Backes, a German citizen of Obere Bergstrasse 15 41844 Wegberg Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

GenCorp Property Inc., P.O. Box 537012 Sacramento CA 95853-7012 United States of America

(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

(i) the application for a United States Letters Patent entitled:

Door And/Or Window Frame

which was filed on January 16, 2003 and was amended on (hereinafter called the application); Serial Number 10/333,156

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvement which are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and
- (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

PATENT REEL: 014017 FRAME: 0719 Ì.

The Assignee and its agents are hereby authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection.

Signed at Surght	
This 9-2-03 day of	
Joseph, Louis, Philip, Marie, Ghislai	n Struyven
Signature of Withers:	Signature of Witness:
Name of Witness:	Name of Witness:
Address of Witness:  Nor Sert Heller  Stransh.S	Address of Witness:
41749 Vievses	Proyest 61 41139 Houden glacisacs

······RECORDED: 04/30/2003

REEL: 014017 FRAME: 0721